Area 10 Chair Elect

Shall serve a six-year elected term to be served in the following manner: a two-year term as Chair-Elect followed by a two-year term as Chair and a two-year term as Past Chair.

Approved: June 12, 2024

- 1. Shall be an advocate for Handbell Musicians of America and Area 10.
- 2. Shall assist the Chair in the effective operation of Area 10 activities and act on behalf of the Chair whenever the Chair is absent or unable to act.
- 3. Shall serve as a voting member of the Board of Directors and the Executive Committee.
- 4. Shall be responsible for the Distinguished Service Award.
- 5. Shall be responsible for other duties as set forth in the current Area 10 Bylaws.
- 6. Shall chair the nominating committee and shall appoint at least three board members to serve on the nominating committee.
- 7. Shall coordinate with Chair to attend Area 10 events as much as possible.
- 8. Shall submit an article to the Communications Chair for publication in the "Campanologist," once a year.
- 9. Shall maintain an active membership in HMA.